Team Overall Results

GOLDEN BEAR 2 MILE VARSITY BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

~N O Ok WODN

Redwood (Visalia)
Hoover

Tulare Western
Taft Union
Washington Union
Granite Hills
Woodlake

Average Time Score

00:10:29
00:11:09
00:11:13
00:11:36
00:12:30
00:12:37
00:13:12
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16
60
68
92
154
155
180

Name
Dinuba
Central East
Selma

Dos Palos

Parlier

Average Time Finishers
00:11:37 4
00:11:49 3
00:12:56 2
00:11:43 1
00:15:31 1
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GOLDEN BEAR 2 MILE VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Redwood (Visalia) 00:10:29 7 16
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 25 Jack Arreola 00:10:15.51 1
2 2 26 James Gagnon 00:10:18.09 2
3 3 31 Zackahrie Vargas 00:10:35.07 3
4 4 28 Andres Nino 00:10:35.80 4
5 7 27 Corbin Kirby 00:10:44.91 6
6 16 29 Aiden Salgado 00:11:17.49 (14)
7 17 236  Rodolfo Macias 00:11:20.11 (15)
2  Hoover 00:11:09 7 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 23 Nabor Villa Leyva 00:10:43.98 5
2 9 22 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:10:46.18 8
3 13 17 Ezequiel Diaz 00:11:04.99 11
4 14 19 Max Fernandez 00:11:07.10 12
5 30 20 Jacob Gutierrez 00:12:05.91 24
6 36 18 Luis Duron 00:12:18.92 (29)
7 48 21 Quintin Kesler Dunkin 00:13:12.90 (39)
3 Tulare Western 00:11:13 7 68
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 48 Jose Segura 00:10:44.99
2 11 42 Joseph Bermudez 00:10:55.31
3 18 a7 Jacob Olivares 00:11:20.94 16
4 19 46 Joshue Luna 00:11:31.50 17
5 21 45 Noah Garcia 00:11:36.29 19
6 26 44 Victor Esparza 00:11:52.47 (22)
7 32 43 Oscar Esparza 00:12:12.67 (25)
4  Taft Union 00:11:36 6 92
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 37 Rafael Lopez 00:10:57.97 10
2 15 35 Leonel Cruz 00:11:14.45 13
3 23 38 Carson Melton 00:11:39.39 20
4 25 41 Isaac Rhoten 00:11:49.79 21
5 35 39 Kenneth Noriega 00:12:18.57 28
6 47 36 Emilio Guizar 00:13:08.77 (38)
5 Washington Union 00:12:30 7 154
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
27 55 Alexis Zurita 00:11:54.52 23
2 37 53 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow 00:12:27.30 30
3 38 50 Joseph Chavez 00:12:28.28 31
4 42 49 Issak Calles 00:12:37.00 33
5 46 51 Gael Gomez 00:13:06.65 37
6 51 54 Giovani Santos-U 00:13:22.36 (41)
7 52 52 Oscar Ramos 00:13:29.38 (42)
6 Granite Hills 00:12:37 5 155
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 12 Miguel Gamboa 00:11:33.57 18
2 33 11 Jose Fuentes 00:12:16.83 26
3 44 16 Jorge Suarez 00:12:54.21 35
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GOLDEN BEAR 2 MILE VARSITY BOYS

4 45 13 Gustavo Jeronimo 00:13:05.45 36

5 49 14 Diego Medrano 00:13:15.54 40

7 Woodlake 00:13:12 7 180
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

34 61 Enrique Martinez 00:12:18.12 27

2 39 60 Jose Lopez 00:12:28.85 32

3 43 62 Adam Mendoza 00:12:42.89 34

4 53 57 Jose Aguilar 00:13:59.40 43

5 54 58 Izaiah Benavides 00:14:34.24 44

6 55 59 Diego Dominguez 00:14:40.22 (45)

7 57 56 Rene Acevedo 00:15:31.49 (46)
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GOLDEN BEAR 2 MILE VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

James Gagnon
Zackahrie Vargas

Nabor Villa Leyva

Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas

Joseph Bermudez
Rafael Lopez
Ezequiel Diaz
Max Fernandez

Aiden Salgado
Rodolfo Macias
Jacob Olivares
Joshue Luna
Miguel Gamboa

Marcus Carrillo
Carson Melton
Israel Cordova
Isaac Rhoten

Victor Esparza

Omar Hernandez
Jacob Gutierrez
Santiago Aguilar
Oscar Esparza
Jose Fuentes
Enrique Martinez
Kenneth Noriega

Ethan Rivera-Whitelow
Joseph Chavez

Hector Gonzalez

Adam Mendoza
Jorge Suarez
Gustavo Jeronimo

Quintin Kesler Dunkin
Diego Medrano
Juvencio Ponce

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 25 Jack Arreola
2 2 26
3 3 31
4 4 28 Andres Nino
5 0 7 Jordan Harp
6 5 23
7 6 27 Corbin Kirby
8 7 48 Jose Segura
9 8 22
10 0 3 Xavier Perez
11 9 42
12 10 37
13 11 17
14 12 19
15 13 35 Leonel Cruz
16 14) 29
17 (15) 236
18 16 47
19 17 46
20 18 12
21 19 45 Noah Garcia
22 0 6
23 20 38
24 0 10
25 21 41
26 (22) 44
27 23 55 Alexis Zurita
28 0 Luis Vazquez
29 0
30 24 20
31 0 5
32 (25) 43
33 26 11
34 27 61
35 28 39
36 (29) 18 Luis Duron
37 30 53
38 31 50
39 32 60 Jose Lopez
40 0 33
41 0 2 Seth Jaroch
42 33 49 Issak Calles
43 34 62
44 35 16
45 36 13
46 37 51 Gael Gomez
a7 (38) 36 Emilio Guizar
48 39) 21
49 40 14
50 0 34
51 (41) 54

Giovani Santos-U

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:10:15.51 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:10:18.09 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:10:35.07 Redwood (Visalia)
JR 00:10:35.80 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:10:38.15 Dinuba
JR 00:10:43.98 Hoover
SO 00:10:44.91 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:10:44.99 Tulare Western
SR 00:10:46.18 Hoover
SR 00:10:47.87 Central East
FR 00:10:55.31 Tulare Western
JR 00:10:57.97 Taft Union
SO 00:11:04.99 Hoover
SR 00:11:07.10 Hoover
FR 00:11:14.45 Taft Union
SO 00:11:17.49 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:11:20.11 Redwood (Visalia)
JR 00:11:20.94  Tulare Western
JR 00:11:31.50  Tulare Western
JR 00:11:33.57 Granite Hills
JR 00:11:36.29 Tulare Western
SR 00:11:37.31 Dinuba
SR 00:11:39.39 Taft Union
SR 00:11:43.83 Dos Palos
JR 00:11:49.79  Taft Union
JR 00:11:52.47 Tulare Western
SR 00:11:54.52  Washington Union
JR 00:12:02.01 Dinuba
JR 00:12:02.76 Central East
SO 00:12:05.91 Hoover
JR 00:12:10.63 Dinuba
SR 00:12:12.67 Tulare Western
JR 00:12:16.83 Granite Hills
SR 00:12:18.12 Woodlake
JR 00:12:18.57 Taft Union
JR 00:12:18.92 Hoover
SR 00:12:27.30  Washington Union
JR 00:12:28.28  Washington Union
FR 00:12:28.85 Woodlake
JR 00:12:35.66 Selma
JR 00:12:36.53 Central East
SR 00:12:37.00  Washington Union
SO 00:12:42.89  Woodlake
SO 00:12:54.21 Granite Hills
SR 00:13:05.45 Granite Hills
SR 00:13:06.65  Washington Union
SR 00:13:08.77 Taft Union
JR 00:13:12.90 Hoover
SO 00:13:15.54 Granite Hills
SR 00:13:18.03 Selma
SR 00:13:22.36 Washington Union
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52
53
54
55
56
57

(42)
43
44

(45)

(46)

GOLDEN BEAR 2 MILE VARSITY BOYS

Oscar Ramos
Jose Aguilar
Izaiah Benavides
Diego Dominguez
Brandon Vaquez
Rene Acevedo

SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR

00:13:29.38
00:13:59.40
00:14:34.24
00:14:40.22
00:15:31.16
00:15:31.49
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Washington Union
Woodlake
Woodlake
Woodlake

Parlier

Woodlake
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